Various Transportation Facilities Improvements 130,000   -   -   130,000   -
Four Corners Water & Sewer Project Design 330,000   -   -   330,000   -
Open Space Acquisition 1,040,000   -   -   1,040,000
Stone Mill Rd/Laurel Ln Bridge Replacements (2) 2,735,000   -   -   378,000   2,357,000

 $   9,838,380  $   -  $   2,939,056  $2,840,000  $   4,059,324

(1) The Town has approved a combined appropriation of $4,600,000 and has authorized the issuance of up to $3,800,000 in bonds for the project.  The
Town expects to issue only $1,025,000 in bonds with the balance of the funding to be from a combination of operating budget appropriations, Capital
& Non-recurring fund transfers and state grants.

(2) The Town expects to receive $2,483,540 in state and federal grants which will reduce the authorized but unissued debt by a similar amount.

Combined Schedule of Long Term Debt through Maturity
As of March 22, 2011 (Pro Forma)

The Bonds Total
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt Principal Principal
Year Payments Payments Service Payments Payments

2010-11  $   455,000  $   64,765  $   519,765  $   -  $   455,000
2011-12   460,000   45,654   505,654   -   460,000
2012-13   460,000   25,900   485,900   -   460,000
2013-14   145,000   5,220   150,220   220,000   365,000
2014-15   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2015-16   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2016-17   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2017-18   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2018-19   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2019-20   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2020-21   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2021-22   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2022-23   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2023-24   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2024-25   -   -   -   220,000   220,000
2025-26   -   -   -   200,000   200,000
Total  $   1,520,000  $   141,539  $   1,661,539  $   2,840,000  $   4,360,000

Existing Indebtedness

Source:  Annual audited financial statements; Town Officials.

27

SECTION V - FINANCIAL DATA

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Accounting Policies" in the Notes to
Financial Statements (Appendix A).

The Department of Finance is responsible for the keeping of accounts and financial records, the assessment and collection of
taxes, special assessments and other revenues, the custody and disbursement of Town funds and money, the control over
expenditures and such other powers and duties as may be required by the Charter and ordinance or resolution of the Council.